
 

CC1100 Plus 

 

© 2016 Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB | No. 4812160297| 2016-06  

  

 

Spare parts list 
Vibratory roller 

CC1100 Plus s/n 10000368xxA018331 - 
Engine: Kubota D1703 (18,5 kW) 

 

 

  

 

 

  



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC1100+Plus+Vibratory+Roller+Spare+parts


Item Part No. Name Qty L

0 4812156288 Service kit 250 / 750 h 1

  2 4812156259 Engine oil filter element 1

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

6



Item Part No. Name Qty L

0 4812159566 Service kit 1000h Plus

  2 4812156259 Engine oil filter element 1

  3 4812156263 Fuel filter element 1

  4 4812156264 Pre-fuel filter element 1

  5 4812156260 V-belt 1

  6 4812113328 Hydraulic oil filter element 1

  7 4700939802 Air filter element Main 1

  8 4700939803 Air filter element Safety 1

  9 4700357138 Ventilating filter 1

  10 4812156261 Valve cover gasket 1

  11 5580020624 Engine oil 100 / 5 ltr. 2

  12 9106230330 Atlas Copco fluid hydraulic oil 300 20 liters 3

  13 4812008274 AC Fluid Gearbox 100 / 5 ltr. 3

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

16



Comments for Page: 4700938575 Steering hitch kit

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

A | en_US | For improved function this replaces earlier used 4700160032

 

Item Part No. Name Qty L

0 4700938575 Steering hitch kit

  1 4700902063 Bushing 1

  2 4700902062 Bushing 1

  3 4700902061 Bushing 2

  4 4700926214 Grease fitting 1

  5 4700167044 V-ring 2 A

  6 4700160112 O-ring 1

  7 4700892179 O-ring 1

  8 4700357418 Sealing 2

  9 4700347153 Shim T=0,2 mm 2

  10 4700347154 Shim T=0,4 mm 2

  11 4700347155 Shim T=0,8 mm 2

  13 4700938534 Lube grease 1

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

26



Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 - Steering hitch 1

2 4812120184 Frame, rear 1

4 4812120578 Fork 1

5 4812120579 Fork 1

6 4700357222 Shim T=1 mm N

7 4700357221 Shim T=3 mm N

10 4700927396 Screw 4

11 4700500107 Screw M16x100 8.8 12

13 4700379179 Holder 6

16 4700904232 Steel plain washer 16

17 4700904230 Washer M10 12

19 4812110288 Screw 12

40 4700357459 Rubber cloth 6

41 4812120932 Spacer block 4

42 4700508065 Screw 4

43 4700393540 Threaded plate 4

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

36



Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 4812115567 Towing device 1

2 4812115419 Plate 1

3 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 16

4 4700500195 Screw 8

5 4700586019 Lock nut, M12 8

6 4700904367 Decal "SAFETY" 1

7 4811000484 Schackle 1

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

46



Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 4812120540 Diesel engine Kubota D1703-M-E4B 1

2 4812120689 Clutch 1

3 4812112391 Bracket 1

4 4812113780 Shim 1

5 4812111868 Shim 1

6 4812111865 Bracket 1

7 4812111866 Shim 1

8 4812111863 Bracket 1

9 4812111867 Shim 1

10 4812111899 Bracket 1

11 4812111883 Bracket 1

12 4812111880 Bracket 1

13 4812113235 Spacer sleeve 2

14 4812113233 Bracket 1

16 4812113468 Belt guard 1

17 4700288129 Rubber edge trim 1 A

18 4700500021 Screw M8x25 2

19 4812111900 Bracket 1

20 4812113980 Screw 2

21 4700904231 Steel plain washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 2

23 4700904229 Steel plain washer 6

24 4812113022 Screw 13

25 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 14

26 4812113044 Screw 1

27 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 1

29 4700500046 Hex. head screw M12x030H 6

30 4812156263 Fuel filter element 1

31 4700904230 Washer M10 6

32 4700330333 Copper washer 2

33 4812111905 Engine oil drain hose 1

34 4700330081 Screw, M22x1,5 1

35 4700230515 Connector 1

36 4700330383 Cap JIC, steel 1

39 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 10

40 4700500013 Hex. screw 1

41 4700904735 Steel plain washer 1

42 4812114177 Bracket 1

43 4700921116 Clamp 1

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

56



Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 4700904556 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x3,0 2

2 4700508019 Cylinder screw 2

3 4700499497 Indicator 1

4 4700386951 Air filter 1

  5 4700939802 Air filter element Main 1

  6 4700939803 Air filter element Safety 1

  7 4700939804 Dust cap 1

  8 4700939805 Vacuator cap 1

9 4700939806 Plastic mounting band 1

10 4700939807 O-ring 1

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

66



Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 4812113697 Cooler hose 1

3 4812113694 Cooler hose 1

5 4700313008 Hose clamp 3

6 4700313004 Hose clamp 19-29mm 1

7 4700313108 Hose clamp 1

9 4700902295 Hose clamp 1

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

76



This page intentionally left blank

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

86



Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 570704138 CONNECTOR ELBOW 90 ORFS 1

2 4812121239 T-Connector 1

3 4700791409 Straight connector orfs 1

4 4700792159 T-connector orfs 1

5 4700791846 Adapter 1

6 4812121236 Hydraulic hose 1

7 4812121235 Hydraulic hose 1

8 4812121237 Hydraulic hose 1

9 4812121238 Hydraulic hose 1

10 4700791820 Plug 1

11 4700313102 Cable ties N

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

96



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC1100+Plus+Vibratory+Roller+Spare+parts


Item Part No. Name Qty L

0 4812120737 Steering cylinder 1

  1 4812160651 Seal kit 1

    8 - O-ring 1

    9 - Rod seal 1

    10 - Piston guides 1

    11 - Seal o-ring 1

    12 - Rod seal 1

    13 - Rod seal 1

    14 - Rod guides 2

17 4812160656 Snap ring 4

18 4812160657 Bearing 2

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

106



Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 4812112467 Cable harness 1

1 4812118700 Cable harness 1

2 4812112466 Cable harness 1

2 4700960796 Connector black, MPM 182 09 ND 4

2 4700357562 Relay holder 3

2 4812116042 Cable harness 1

2 4812119569 Cable harness 1

3 4811000320 Battery cable (+) 1

4 4811000321 Battery cable (-) 1

5 4811000323 Connection cable 1

6 4811000322 Connection cable 1

7 4700791739 Emergency stop 1

8 4811000128 Contrast plate, yellow 1

9 4700389840 Connector 1

10 4700791723 Connector N/C 1

11 4700903956 Relay 3

12 4700904281 Washer, 5,3x10x1 300HV 6

13 4700500006 Hex. screw 3

14 4700586001 Lock nut 3

15 4700903741 Fuse 20A Yellow 1

16 4700901227 Fuse 10A Red 2

17 4700901225 Fuse 5A Tan 1

18 4700901228 Fuse, 15A Blue 2

19 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 3

20 4700901230 Fuse, 30A Green 1

21 4700791042 Fuse 40A 1

21 4700904039 Fuse 50A Red 1

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

116



Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 4812111950 Cover plate 1

2 4700904956 Screw 4

3 4700904229 Steel plain washer 4

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

126



Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 4812111952 Bracket 1

2 4700791954 Direction indicator 1

3 4700791955 Brake/position light 1

6 4700904229 Steel plain washer 4

7 4700904956 Screw 4

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

136



Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 4700389577 Rotating beacon 12V 1

  1 4700985126 Bulb 1

2 4700389561 Bracket 1

3 4700791981 Connector plug 1

4 4700791980 Rubber protection 1

6 4811000077 Connection cable 1

7 4812113077 Cable harness 1

8 4700921072 Clamp 1

9 4700500143 Screw 2

10 4700904229 Steel plain washer 4

11 4700586003 Lock nut M8 2

12 4700313041 Cable ties, L=200 mm N

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

146



Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 - Platform mount 1

2 4700904231 Steel plain washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 4

3 4700500117 Screw M12x80H 8.8 4

4 4700902797 Shock absorber 4

5 4700902892 Washer 4

6 4700358232 Washer 4

7 4700586019 Lock nut, M12 2

8 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 2

9 4700904229 Steel plain washer 16

10 4700500019 Hexagon screw 16

12 4700923844 Shutter 1

13 4700903192 Grommet 2

14 4700926215 Protective plug 4

15 4700902919 Plug 2

16 4700904225 Plug 1

17 4700387226 Column cover 1

18 4700357604 Protection 1

19 4700357605 Slip protection 2

20 4700500505 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 2

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

156



Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 4700388447 Cover 1

2 4812114386 Control unit, ECU 1

3 4700791775 Bolt 2

4 4700904556 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x3,0 2

5 4700586003 Lock nut M8 2

6 4700383705 Instruction manual box 1

7 4700357643 Wire 1

8 4700791226 Screw 4

9 4700903425 Safety decal "READ SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS" 1

10 4700500505 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 2

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

166



Comments for Page: Canopy (option)

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

A | en_US | Right

B | en_US | Left

1 | en_US | Rops, see section " Rops "

2 | en_US | Canopy for rops

 

Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 - ROPS 1

2 4700358801 Frame 1 A

3 4700358802 Frame 1 B

4 4700500030 Hexagon head screw M 4

5 4700600008 Washer 6

6 4700586018 Lock nut M10 2

7 4700500195 Screw 2

8 4700358789 Frame 1 A

9 4700358790 Frame 1 B

11 4700586019 Lock nut, M12 4 2

12 4700904231 Steel plain washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 6 2

13 4700516042 Screw 4

14 4700904229 Steel plain washer 4

15 4700500021 Screw M8x25 4

16 4700904094 Decal "DYNAPAC" L=670 mm 1

17 4700358782 Canopy 1

18 4700358783 Frame 1

19 4700500071 Screw 4 2

20 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 2

21 4700500196 Screw M12-1,75x80 8.8 2

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

176



Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 4700374132 Step 1

2 4700374133 Step 1

3 4700500021 Screw M8x25 4

4 4700904229 Steel plain washer 4

5 4700603009 Washer, 8.4x26x5 mm 4

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

186



Comments for Page: Seat belt module 2"

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

A | en_US | Used with seat 4700377518

B | en_US | Used with seat 4812114466

 

Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 4812117922 Seat belt 2" 1

2 4700791572 Spacer washer 1

3 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 4

4 4700792527 Screw 1 A

5 4700928347 Hexagon screw 1 A, B

6 4812117924 Buckle 1

7 4700586020 Lock nut 2

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

196



This page intentionally left blank

Parts Online CC1100 Plus (18,5 kW) s/n 10000368xxA18331 -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

206



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC1100+Plus+Vibratory+Roller+Spare+parts

